
OFFERING MEMORANDUM 

±2,743 SF  
FOR SALE

28 N First Street

 OFFICE

Asking Price
$1,100,000.00



All materials, agents, advisors, affiliates and/or any third party sources are provided without representation or warranty as to
completeness , veracity, or accuracy, condition of the property, compliance or lack of compliance with applicable governmental
requirements, developability or suitability, financial performance of the property, projected financial performance of the 
property for any party’s intended use or any and all other matters.

Neither Compass Commercial -San Francisco & Los Angeles its directors, officers, agents, advisors, or affiliates makes any
representation or warranty, express or implied, as to accuracy or completeness of the any materials or information provided,
derived, or received. Materials and information from any source, whether written or verbal, that may be furnished for review are
not a substitute for a party’s active conduct of its own due diligence to determine these and other matters of significance to
such party. Compass Commercial -San Francisco & Los Angeles will not investigate or verify any such matters or conduct due
diligence for a party unless otherwise agreed in writing.

EACH PARTY SHALL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND DUE DILIGENCE

Any party contemplating or under contract or in escrow for a transaction is urged to verify all information and to conduct their
own inspections and investigations including through appropriate third party independent professionals selected by such party.
All financial data should be verified by the party including by obtaining and reading applicable documents and reports and
consulting appropriate independent professionals. Compass Commercial -San Francisco & Los Angeles makes no warranties
and/or representations regarding the veracity, completeness, or relevance of any financial data or assumptions. Compass
Commercial -San Francisco & Los Angeles does not serve as a financial advisor to any party regarding any proposed 
transaction. All data and assumptions regarding financial performance, including that used for financial modeling purposes, may
differ from actual data or performance. Any estimates of market rents and/or projected rents that may be provided to a party
do not necessarily mean that rents can be established at or increased to that level. Parties must evaluate any applicable
contractual and governmental limitations as well as market conditions, vacancy factors and other issues in order to determine
rents from or for the property.

Legal questions should be discussed by the party with an attorney. Tax questions should be discussed by the party with a 
certified public accountant or tax attorney. Title questions should be discussed by the party with a title officer or attorney.
Questions regarding the condition of the property and whether the property complies with applicable governmental 
requirements should be discussed by the party with appropriate engineers, architects, contractors, other consultants and
governmental agencies. All properties and services are marketed by Compass Commercial -San Francisco & Los Angeles in
compliance with all applicable fair housing and equal opportunity laws.
ls and information received or derived from Compass Commercial -San Francisco & Los Angeles its directors, officers, 

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER

Sam Jalili
Executive Vice President
License: CA 02053100
408.316.2157
sam.jalili@compass.com
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HIGHLIGHTS

Overview

Law Office Use/ General Use            
±2,743 SF OFFICE FLEX SPACE 
Prime Downton SJ Location
High Exposure Street view

o

o

o

o

9 Dedicated Offices

Conference room

Open Floor Plan

Large lobby Area
            

o

o

o

o

28 N First Street



Property Type:

Offering price:

Condo Size: 

Year built: 

Law Office

$1,100,000.00 

2,743 SF 

1900 

Price Per SF: 

Spaces: 

Zoning Type:

04
C (commercial use) 

(9) Offices, (1) Conference

$401.02

This commercial building located at 28 N First
Street is a unique 4th floor office condo space in
the Downtown Submarket of the San Jose
Market. The building was previously used as a
law office space. It is situated within Downtown
San Jose with a close proximity to high-income
clientele in the surrounding areas. The building is
approximately ±2,743 SQ FT including (9)
private offices, (1) conference room, and a
large lobby space. This office condo covers the
entire 4th floor of the building. It is currently built
out as a law office by the current tenant who has
been established there for many years. 
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28 N First Street Street View
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28 N First Street SITE OVERVIEW
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28 N First Street PHOTOS
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PHOTOS28 N First Street
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PHOTOS28 N First Street



10

28 N First Street PHOTOS



Subject Property

Subject Property
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Local Map28 N First Street



28 N First Street
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Demographics



MARKET OVERVIEW

San Jose, located in the heart of Silicon Valley, is a bustling city renowned for its innovation and technology-driven economy. As the
third-largest city in California and the tenth-largest in the United States, San Jose is a major hub for high-tech industries, hosting
headquarters of tech giants like Adobe, Cisco, and eBay. This economic prowess has earned it the nickname "Capital of Silicon
Valley," reflecting its central role in the global tech industry. Beyond its economic significance, San Jose boasts a rich cultural
tapestry with diverse communities, vibrant arts scenes, and a strong emphasis on sustainability and green initiatives.

The city's landscape is characterized by a mix of modern skyscrapers and historic neighborhoods, offering a blend of urban
amenities and suburban tranquility. Downtown San Jose serves as the cultural center, featuring museums, theaters, and galleries,
including the renowned Tech Museum of Innovation. The city is also home to numerous parks and recreational areas, such as the
sprawling Alum Rock Park and the picturesque Municipal Rose Garden, which add to its appeal as a livable and family-friendly city.

San Jose's diversity is reflected in its culinary scene, which encompasses a wide range of cuisines from around the world, influenced
by the various immigrant communities that have settled in the area over the decades. Additionally, the city's mild Mediterranean
climate with warm, dry summers and mild winters makes it an attractive destination year-round. Overall, San Jose stands as a
dynamic and forward-thinking city that blends technological innovation with cultural richness, offering residents and visitors alike a
unique and vibrant experience in the heart of Silicon Valley.

San Jose

San Jose
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28 N First Street



MAJOR EMPLOYERS
San Jose’s major employers include Cisco Systems, Adobe
Systems, PayPal, eBay, IBM, Oracle, Apple, Samsung, Western
Digital, and San Jose State University. These companies and
institutions play a crucial role in the city’s economy, particularly
in technology and education.

SHARE OF EMPLOYMENT
6% Construction
7% Manufacturing
9%Trade, Transportation & Utilities
6% Information 
7% Financial Activities 
17% Professional Services
20% Education & Healthcare
7%Leisure & Hospitality

 9% Government
 4% Other Services
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Population  2 Mile 5 Miles 10 Miles
2000

2010

2023

75,573

95,733

96,937

573,354

673,633

642,825

 

1,401,841

1,598,619

1,524,294

< $25K 

$25K- 50K 

$50K- 75K 

$75K- 100K 

$100K - 125K 

$125K - 150K 

$150K- 200K

$200K+

23,843

21,323

22,834

20,714

18,348

17,176

25,483

58,821

Education & Daycare 
Health Care 
Transportation & Maintenance 
Household 
Food & Alcohol Entertainment,
Hobbies & Pets 
Apparel

Consumer Spending

$725,500,481.00
$373,458,440.00

$2,231,317,302.00
$1,485,103,775.00
$2,380,291,572.00
$1,191,066,062.00

$465,232,646.00
 

Distance from Property

E Santa Clara St
N 1st St
E Santa Clara St
W Santa Clara St
N Market St
S Market St
S Market St

      0.05 mi
0.06 mi
0.08 mi
0.10 mi
0.11 mi
0.12 mi
0.12 mi

VPD
24,110

3,460
18,696
20,751
15,996
19,168
14,396

S 2nd St NE
E Saint John St NW

S 2nd St SW
N Market St SW

W Santa Clara St SE
W Santa Clara St NW

Post St SE

DEMOGRAPHICS

Household Income 5 mile 2023 households 5 mile 2028 households

5 Mile Households

Collection Street Cross Street

23,429

21,580

23,910

21,952

19,482

18,160

27,548

60,769
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Fara Sobhani
Senior Associate
License: CA 01358271

Rai Lee
Associate
License: CA 02118177

Sam Jalili
Executive Vice President
License: CA 02053100

Madison Crimi-DeMichele
Senior Associate
License: CA 02102723

Aparna Sayana
Senior Associate
License: CA 01387613

Theodore Wong
Vice President
License: CA 02016737

Robert Sharrock
Senior Associate
License: CA 01963433

Kristina Castillo
Associate
License: CA 02135168

Suzanna Martinez
Associate
License: CA 01979175

Tom Gibbons
VP of Operations

Jacob Lantis
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Rich De Villa
Associate
License: CA 01332891

Tae Hwang
Senior Associate
License: CA 02185861
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Associate
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Robert Sharrock
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License: CA 01963433

The Team

Sonia Walla 
Associate
License: CA 0226090



Sam Jalili
Executive Vice President
License: CA 02053100
408.316.2157
sam.jalili@compass.com


